P \$320 00 64583

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
San Diego Credit Association	11/04/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Romaine R Maiefski	
Street Address:	9710 Scranton Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 170	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6458273
Patent Number:	6358414
Patent Number:	6355164
Patent Number:	6309541
Patent Number:	7083395
Patent Number:	6894777
Patent Number:	6508938
Patent Number:	6358413

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)450-9834

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: kmoyerhenry@catalystlaw.com

Correspondent Name: David M. Kohn
Address Line 1: 9710 Scranton Road

Address Line 2: Suite 170

PATENT REEL: 021006 FRAME: 0660

500551743

Address Line 4: San Diego, CA	LIFORNIA 92121
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8199-2PAT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Kohn
Total Attachments: 2 source=BillofSale#page1.tif source=BillofSale#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 021006 FRAME: 0661

ASSIGNEE BILL OF SALE

San Diego Credit Association, a California co poration ("SDCA"), as Assignee for the Benefit of Creditors of Ontogen Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, pursuant to that certain General Assignment for the Benefit of Creditors dated November 7, 2003 for good and v. luable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does ereby sell, convey, assign, transfer and deliver to Romaine R. Maiefski ("Buyer") on the date hereof, all of SDCA's right, title and interest in and to all the following assets:

ALL ASSETS SET FORTH IN SCHEDULE "A" ATTACHET HERETO INCLUDING THE INVENTIONS DESCRIBED AND CLAIMED THEREIN, AND ALL ORIGINAL, DIVISIONAL, CONTINUATION, CONTINUATION-IN-1 ART, SUBSTITUTE OR REISSUE APPLICATIONS AND PATENTS APPLIED FOR OR GRANTED THEREFORE IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND ALL OTHER COUNTRIES.

SDCA MAKES NO REPRESENTATION OR WALRANTY OF ANY KIND WHATSOEVER, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, WITH RESPECT TO CONJITION OF THE ASSETS, OR THE FITNESS, DESIRABILITY OR MERCHANTABILITY THEREOF, OR THE SUITABILITY THEREOF FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE. THE ASSETS ARE TRANSFERRED "AS IS" AND "WHERE IS."

TRANSFEREE ACKNOWLEDGES AND REPRESENTS THAT IT HAS REVIEWED AND INSPECTED THE ASSETS, HAS HAD THE OPPORTUNITY TO ISSPECT THE ASSETS AND HAS INDEPENDENTLY INVESTIGATED THE FACTS AND CIRC MSTANCES RELATING TO THE TRANSACTION DESCRIBED HEREIN. TRANSFEREE FURTHER ACKNOWLEDGES THAT SDCA HAS TURNED OVER OR MADE AVAILABLE TO TRANSFERE ALL OF THE ASSETS OR EMBODIMENTS THEREOF IN SDCA'S POSSESSION, AND THAT TRANSFEREE WILL HAVE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY TO OBTAIN POSSESSION OF AN OTHER OF THE ASSETS, WHEREVER LOCATED, AT ITS SOLE EXPENSE.

NOTWITHSTANDING ANY DESCRIPTION OF THE ASSET: ABOVE, ASSETS SHALL NOT INCLUDE ANY ASSETS WHICH ARE LEASED OR ... TO WHICH ONTOGEN CORPORATION DOES NOT OR DID NOT AT THE TIME OF I S ASSIGNMENT TO SDCA HAVE FULL TITLE OR AS TO WHICH TITLE OR INTERES: MAY NOT BE LEGALLY TRANSFERRED.

TRANSFEREE ACKNOWLEDGES AND AGREES THAT SDCA S ALL HAVE NO LIABILITY NOR SHALL TRANSFEREE HAVE ANY RECOURSE TO SDCA HE EUNDER OR OTHERWISE. BUYER DOES NOT ASSUME ANY LIABILITIES OF ONTOGEN COLORATION.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SDCA has caused the same to be signed on its behalf as of November 4, 2004.

SAN DIEGO CREDIT ASSOCIATION as Assignee for the Linefit of Creditors of Ontogen Corporation, a Delaware Corporation.

Purchase Price
For Assets:
\$7,500.00 total
\$5,000.00 cash paid 11/4/04
\$2,500.00 due on or before \$/4/05

Gregor M. Garner

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY ACCEPTS, ACKNOWLEDGES AND ALLEES TO THE FOREGOING:

BY: Romain R. Marker Romaine R. Maiet

Print Name

Title

PATENT REEL: 021006 FRAME: 0662

SCHEDULE A

Application Number	Filing Date	Title	Country
10/209,367	07/30/02	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MULTI LE CHANNEL HIGH THROUGHPUT PURIFIC ATION	US
10/146,784	05/15/02	PUMP SYSTEM FOR PUMPING LIQUEFIED GASES	US
10/160.584	05/31/02	DUAL ION SOURCE ASSEMBLY	US
10/214,869	08/07/02	MULTIPLE-CHANNEL UV SPECTROMET ::R ASSEMBLY	US

Patent Number	Date Published	Title	Country
6,508,938	01/23/03	Apparatus and method for multiple channe night throughput purification	US
6,458,273	10/01/02	Sample separation apparatus and method or multiple channel high throughput purification.	US
6,358,414	03/19/02	Pressure regulation apparatus and method for multiple channel high throughput purification.	US
6,355,164	03/12/02	Sample collection apparatus and method for multiple channel high throughput purification	US
6,309,541	10/30/01	Apparatus and method for multiple channe high throughput purification	US

PATENT REEL: 021006 FRAME: 0663

RECORDED: 05/29/2008